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* * *
ORDER

The hearing on Motion to Dismiss shall be heard on August 12, 2011 @ 10:00 a.m.

The Case Management Conference shall be continued to September 9, 2011 @ 10:00
a.m.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 15, 2011, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to 

the e-mail addresses denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I 

caused to be mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-

CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on February 15, 2011. 

 s/ Daniel J. Pfefferbaum  
 DANIEL J. PFEFFERBAUM  

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
 & DOWD LLP 
Post Montgomery Center 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone:  415/288-4545 
415/288-4534 (fax) 
E-mail: DPfefferbaum@rgrdlaw.com



Mailing Information for a Case 3:10-cv-03942-SC 

Electronic Mail Notice List 

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.  

Molly Allison Arico 
marico@wsgr.com

Patrick Edward Gibbs 
patrick.gibbs@lw.com,svdocket@lw.com,zoila.aurora@lw.com,Jennifer.Duckworth@lw.com 

Caz Hashemi 
CHASHEMI@WSGR.COM,tbell@wsgr.com,vmendoza@wsgr.com

Tricia Lynn McCormick 
triciam@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sf@rgrdlaw.com 

Daniel Jacob Pfefferbaum 
DPfefferbaum@rgrdlaw.com,khuang@rgrdlaw.com,erinj@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sf@rgrdlaw.com 

Darren Jay Robbins 
e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

David Conrad Walton 
davew@rgrdlaw.com

Sara Terese Wickware 
Sara.Wickware@LW.com,svdocket@lw.com,Deborah.Peterson@lw.com 

Shawn A. Williams 
shawnw@rgrdlaw.com,khuang@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sf@rgrdlaw.com 

Manual Notice List 

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require 
manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to 
create notices or labels for these recipients.

(No manual recipients) 
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